Total Operating Income $ 2,049,691  11.6 % $ 2,353,668  14.3 % $ (303,977)

Year Ended
August 31, 2025 August 31, 2024

Operating
Income

Operating
Margin

Operating
Income

Operating
Margin

Increase
(Decrease)

Americas (1) $ 5,324,339  15 % $ 5,079,651  16 % $ 244,688

EMEA  3,090,993  13  2,803,610  12  287,383

Asia Pacific (1)  1,810,332  18  1,712,586  18  97,746

Total Operating Income $ 10,225,664  14.7 % $ 9,595,847  14.8 % $ 629,817

(1) During the first quarter of fiscal 2025, our Latin America market unit moved from Growth Markets to North America. With this change, North America became
the Americas market and Growth Markets became the Asia Pacific market. Prior period amounts have been reclassified to conform with the current period
presentation.

12

Accenture plc
Reconciliation of Operating Income, as Reported (GAAP) to Operating Income as Adjusted (Non-GAAP)
(In thousands of U.S. dollars)
(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended

  August 31, 2025 August 31, 2024

As
Reported
(GAAP)

Business
Optimization (1)

Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

Operating
Margin

(Non-GAAP)

As
Reported
(GAAP)

Business
Optimization (2)

Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

Operating
Margin

(Non-GAAP)

Americas (3) $ 987,032 $ 420,469 $ 1,407,501  16 % $ 1,295,736 $ 24,825 $ 1,320,561  16 %

EMEA  662,688  131,980  794,668  13  701,138  17,422  718,560  13

Asia Pacific (3)  399,971  62,875  462,846  18  356,794  63,700  420,494  18
Total Operating
Income $ 2,049,691 $ 615,324 $ 2,665,015  15.1 % $ 2,353,668 $ 105,947 $ 2,459,615  15.0 %

Year Ended

  August 31, 2025 August 31, 2024

As
Reported
(GAAP)

Business
Optimization (1)

Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

Operating
Margin

(Non-GAAP)

As
Reported
(GAAP)

Business
Optimization (2)

Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

Operating
Margin

(Non-GAAP)

Americas (3) $ 5,324,339 $ 420,469 $ 5,744,808  16 % $ 5,079,651 $ 83,201 $ 5,162,852  16 %

EMEA  3,090,993  131,980  3,222,973  13  2,803,610  248,724  3,052,334  13

Asia Pacific (3)  1,810,332  62,875  1,873,207  19  1,712,586  106,515  1,819,101  19
Total Operating
Income $ 10,225,664 $ 615,324 $ 10,840,988  15.6 % $ 9,595,847 $ 438,440 $ 10,034,287  15.5 %

(1) Costs recorded in connection with business optimization actions initiated in fiscal 2025, including $344 million for employee severance and $271 million for
asset impairments primarily related to the divestiture of two acquisitions in the Americas.

(2) Costs recorded in connection with business optimization actions initiated in fiscal 2023 and completed in fiscal 2024, primarily for employee severance.
(3) During the first quarter of fiscal 2025, our Latin America market unit moved from Growth Markets to North America. With this change, North America became

the Americas market and Growth Markets became the Asia Pacific market. Prior period amounts have been reclassified to conform with the current period
presentation.

13

Accenture plc
Reconciliation of Net Income and Diluted Earnings Per Share, as Reported (GAAP), to Net Income and
Diluted Earnings Per Share, as Adjusted (Non-GAAP)
(In thousands of U.S. dollars, except per share amounts)
(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended

August 31, 2025 August 31, 2024
As Reported

(GAAP)
Business

Optimization (1)
Adjusted

(Non-GAAP)
As Reported

(GAAP)
Business

Optimization (2)
Adjusted

(Non-GAAP)

Operating Income $ 2,049,691 $ 615,324 $ 2,665,015 $ 2,353,668 $ 105,947 $ 2,459,615

Operating Margin  11.6 %  3.5 %  15.1 %  14.3 %  0.7 %  15.0 %

Income before income taxes  2,075,235  615,324  2,690,559  2,332,561  105,947  2,438,508

Income tax expense  625,429  125,913  751,342  613,895  25,644  639,539

Net Income $ 1,449,806 $ 489,411 $ 1,939,217 $ 1,718,666 $ 80,303 $ 1,798,969

Effective tax rate  30.1 %  20.5 %  27.9 %  26.3 %  24.2 %  26.2 %

Diluted earnings per share (3) $ 2.25 $ 0.78 $ 3.03 $ 2.66 $ 0.13 $ 2.79

Year Ended
August 31, 2025 August 31, 2024

As Reported
(GAAP)

Business
Optimization (1)

Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

As Reported
(GAAP)

Business
Optimization (2)

Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

Operating Income $ 10,225,664 $ 615,324 $ 10,840,988 $ 9,595,847 $ 438,440 $ 10,034,287

Operating Margin  14.7 %  0.9 %  15.6 %  14.8 %  0.7 %  15.5 %

Income before income taxes  10,270,393  615,324  10,885,717  9,699,323  438,440  10,137,763

Income tax expense  2,437,993  125,913  2,563,906  2,280,126  111,350  2,391,476

Net Income $ 7,832,400 $ 489,411 $ 8,321,811 $ 7,419,197 $ 327,090 $ 7,746,287

Effective tax rate  23.7 %  20.5 %  23.6 %  23.5 %  25.4 %  23.6 %

Diluted earnings per share (3) $ 12.15 $ 0.78 $ 12.93 $ 11.44 $ 0.51 $ 11.95

(1) Costs recorded in connection with business optimization actions initiated in fiscal 2025, including $344 million for employee severance and $271 million for
asset impairments primarily related to the divestiture of two acquisitions in the Americas.

(2) Costs recorded in connection with business optimization actions initiated in fiscal 2023 and completed in fiscal 2024, primarily for employee severance.
(3) The impact of business optimization costs on diluted earnings per share is presented net of related taxes. The income tax effect was negative $0.20 and

negative $0.04 for the three months ended August 31, 2025 and August 31, 2024, respectively, and negative $0.20 and negative $0.18 for the fiscal year